Pos

0 N O O b~ WON =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

TOUR

—_— 2023

AUTO

203
211
210
178
226
213
223
170
234
232
215
176
224
182
221
183
247
156
151
179
175
164
214
159
172
169
163
154
171
165
186
180
228
218
204

Equipage

BERCHON Sébastien / BORDIER Sebastien
WAKEMAN Frederic / BLAKENEY-EDWARDS Patrick
BONNARDEL Patrick / BONNARDEL Alexandre
FABRI Francois / FURIANI Alexander

SOURY Patrick / SOURY Marie-Pierre

PENLAE Bertrand / PENLAE Anne

OF MONTPARNASSE Satanas / DE CHARBO Diabolo
DA ROCHA José / DA ROCHA Amandine
NOVAKOVIC Stan / NOVAKOVIC Christl
MICHELLIER Patrick / BERTHET Alexis
PESCAROLO Henri / PERIN Michel

ENGRAND Benjamin / MASUREL Théo

VON OPPENHEIM Gaby / LOUWMAN Quirina
ROCCHIETTA Georges / LORENZI Frederic
CHAVY Christian / LEJEUNE Alain

JOUVIN Dominique /JOUVIN Claudine

DE MONTALIER Guillaume / BARBION Thierry
LE MAREC Jacques-Yves / ROSSIGNOL Gautier
MEIER Diego / AMOROSO Giacomo

GAGICK Jean-Pierre / GAGICK Laetitia
CATTELIN Jéréme / MINGOT Guillaume
COURAUDON Gilles / COURAUDON Marielle
PEAUGER Philippe / PEAUGER Christine
THEOL Gonzague / THEOL Jessica

FROMM Malte / SCHNEIDER Titus

CATHIARD Adrien / CATHIARD Christine
DESPLACES Laurent / DESPLACES Marion
TERRELL Peter / HOLLAND Michael

DE CHANTERAC Francois / DE CHANTERAC Beatrice
ANASTASIO Jérébme / ANASTASIO Charles
SCHOCH Bruno / BOURMAULT Jean-Marc
DUPIN Arnaud /BORIES Frédéric

DUHAMEL Pascal / HAMEL Alain

DELACHAUX Christophe / PETER Josselin
BLANCHEMAIN Jean-Luc / RUCHETON Claude

 MOTUL
| Le Point | BOSCH

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be
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Tour Auto 2023

COMPETITION Group VHC
Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

Voiture

Jaguar E-Type 3.8

Shelby Cobra 289

Jaguar E-Type 3.8

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA
Lotus Elan 26R

Porsche 911 2,0L

Porsche 911 2,0L
Austin-Healey 100-4

Porsche 911 2,0L

Jaguar E-Type 3.8

Shelby Cobra 289

MG B

Porsche 911 2,0L

Austin Mini Cooper S 1275
Porsche 911 2,0L

Morris Mini Cooper S 1275
Jaguar E-Type 3.8

Triumph TR4

Ferrari 250 MM

Morris Mini Cooper S 1275
MG B

Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé
Ford GT40

Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports
Ferrari 250 GT SWB ©

Alfa Romeo 1900 CSS Touring
Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé
Jaguar XK120 OTS
Austin-Healey 100-4

Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 Coupé
Austin-Healey 100 M 'Le Mans'
D.B HBR5

Porsche 911 2,0L

Jaguar E-Type 3.8

Jaguar E-Type 3.8

BEAUNE

cLermonTt

FERRAND

Période G-C
VHC GTS12B
VHC GTS12C
VHC GTS12B
VHC TC8
VHC GTS10
VHC GTS11
VHC GTS11
VHC GTS7B
VHC GTS11
VHC GTS12B
VHC GTS12C
VHC GTS11
VHC GTS11
VHC TC7
VHC GTS11
VHC TC7
VHC GTS12B
VHC GTS11
VHC GTS7A
VHC TC7
VHC GTS11
VHC GTS5A
VHC GTP12C
VHC GTS11
VHC GTS7B
VHC GT6A
VHC GTS7A
VHC GTS7A
VHC GTS7B
VHC GTS5A
VHC GTS7A
VHC GT3B
VHC GTS11
VHC GTS12B
VHC GTS12B
_AmMv

&

22/04/2023, 21:45:47

ETAPE1
19:29.00
19:22.00
19:25.00
20:02.00
20:40.00
20:16.00
20:48.00
21:28.00
21:26.86
21:27.00
20:08.00
21:55.00
21:47.00
21:36.00
22:02.86
21:48.00
21:31.00
21:53.00
21:45.00
21:58.00
21:13.00
22:59.71
22:58.00
22:46.00
20:48.00
24:05.57
22:52.57
23:57.71
22:59.00
23:26.71
26:03.29
25:11.29
45:10.57
59:56.00
20:44.00

&y

\-"I(]()X-I'l'lf A.

PARIS

CANNES

COTE d'AZUR

ETAPE2
24:55.00
25:29.00
25:04.00
26:00.00
26:10.00
25:37.00
26:50.29
26:32.00
26:58.00
27:21.00
27:01.00
27:58.00
27:32.00
27:18.00
28:08.43
28:09.00
31:43.00
28:36.00
28:02.00
28:11.00
27:08.00
28:39.29
28:01.00
29:11.00
27:28.00
29:07.14
28:55.14
29:34.00
30:46.14
29:58.29
32:44.43
32:10.29
28:51.71
25:18.00
01:07:42.00

ETAPE3
28:23.00
28:15.00
28:45.00
30:01.00
29:05.00
32:03.29
29:31.00
30:26.00
30:11.00
30:19.00
30:10.00
30:52.00
30:45.00
31:46.00
31:07.14
31:00.00
30:05.00
31:37.00
31:54.00
32:22.00
29:52.00
32:32.29
31:19.00
32:08.00
30:28.00
33:36.86
32:55.43
33:55.14
34.:06.57
42:20.40
36:15.86
36:32.43
31:41.29
28:09.00
29:29.00

EDMOND
2| DE ROTHSCHILD

RMC

INFO TALK SPORT |

ETAPE4
33:12.00
33:38.00
34:37.00
35:01.00
35:11.00
35:21.00
36:42.33
36:38.00
36:42.33
35:54.00
37:48.00
37:06.00
37:09.33
37:37.00
37:44.50
37:50.00
38:01.00
38:32.00
38:23.00
38:37.00
45:12.60
39:02.00
41:10.00
38:35.00
35:30.00
39:49.17
41:51.17
41:45.83
41:27.00
41:24.50
43:04.67
43:35.33
38:15.17
34:20.00
35:25.00

ETAPE5 Pénalités Time

21:22.00
21:37.00
21:45.00
20:58.00
22:05.00
20:50.00
21:34.00
22:02.00
22:06.00
22:29.00
24:50.00
22:27.00
23:12.00
22:32.00
22:34.00
22:53.00
21:38.00
23:17.00
24:14.00
23:14.00
22:10.00
23:34.00
24:47.00
25:40.00
34:39.00
22:28.00
23:47.00
24:31.00
27:14.00
25:19.00
25:23.00
26:19.00
23:42.00
20:39.00
23:13.00

00:30

03:00

00:30

07:30

03:40
02:20
14:00
02:00

01:40

01:40

00:20

02:07:21
02:08:21
02:09:36
02:12:02
02:13:11
02:14:07
02:15:25
02:17:06
02:17:24
02:17:30
02:19:57
02:20:18
02:20:25
02:20:49
02:21:36
02:21:40
02:22:58
02:23:55
02:24:18
02:24:22
02:25:35
02:26:47
02:28:15
02:28:20
02:28:53
02:29:06
02:30:21
02:33:43
02:36:32
02:42:28
02:43:31
02:43:48
02:47:40
02:48:22
02:56:33

Préc

+60
+75
+146
+69
+57
+78
+100
+19
+5

+147

+8
+23
+48
+3
+78
+57
+23
+4
+74
+72
+87
+5
+33
+14
+75
+202
+169
+356
+63
+17
+232
+41

+491

1er

+60
+135
+281
+350
+407
+485
+585
+604
+609
+756
+777
+785
+808
+856
+859
+937
+994
+1017
+1021
+1095
+1167
+1254
+1259
+1292
+1306
+1381
+1583
+1752
+2108
+2171
+2188
+2420
+2461

+2952
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Pos
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

TOUR

—_— 2023

AUTO

209
225
173
166
216
167
229
168
217
227
187
197
160
233
190
181
158
235
174

Equipage

BUSSOLINI Jean-Marc / BUSSOLINI Patricia
FALCON Alexis / FALCON Violaine

BLANC Antoine /VEST Didier

COLLAS Stéphane /LECAT Jean-Marc
BREITTMAYER Emile / THOMAS Alexis

VAN DER LOF Alex / BOUMAN Niek

TERRAIL Rémi /ZUCCATTI Eric

GRANGIER Laurent / GRANGIER Léo

VON FINCKENSTEIN Joachim /VON FINCKENSTEIN Christina
ETCHEVERRY Michaela / LACOSTE Charlotte
GRAU Yann / GAND Nicolas

URBAN Alexandre / URBAN Véronique

ROGEON Thierry / ROGEON Tom

DUCHENE Thomas / FAGGIONATO Marc

DELSO Luis / DE MIGUEL Carlos

LECARDONNEL Philippe / MASTELLOTTO Jacques
ZENNER Frangois / ZENNER Véronique
BELLETESTE Romain / GADAIS Christophe
PAULUS Laurent / POMART Jean-Sebastien

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be
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Tour Auto 2023

COMPETITION Group VHC
Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

Voiture

Porsche 904 Carrera GTS
Porsche 911 2,0L

Lotus Elite

MG B

Ford GT40

Ferrari 250 GT SWB
Porsche 911 2,0L

Ford Mustang 289

Lotus Elan 26R

Lotus Elan 26R

Fiat 2300 S Coupé

Jaguar Mk 2 3.8

Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports
Shelby Cobra 289

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint
Austin Mini Cooper S 1275
Triumph TR2

Shelby Cobra 289 ©

MG B

BOSCH BEAUNE

Période G-C
VHC GTP11
VHC GTS11
VHC GTS4B
VHC GTS11
VHC GTP12C
VHC GTS7B
VHC GTS11
VHC TC10
VHC GTS10
VHC GTS10
VHC TC9
VHC TC5B2
VHC GTS11
VHC GTS12C
VHC TC2B
VHC GTS9
VHC GTS6B
VHC GTS12C
VHC GTS11

cLermonTt

FERRAND

&

ETAPE1
20:10.00
55:28.43
21:45.00
01:01:05.00
01:19:52.00
01:20:28.00
20:34.00
24:09.57
20:07.00
32:36.43
25:46.00
22:12.00
22:51.14
01:02:48.29
01:02:45.00
01:17:52.29
01:02:13.00
01:01:29.00
21:32.00

&y

\-"I(I(M-I'l'lf A.

22/04/2023, 21:45:47

PARIS

CANNES

COTE d'AZUR

ETAPE2
25:31.00
28:38.43
28:23.00
28:25.71
30:28.00
26:22.00
01:26:55.00
30:00.00
25:25.00
01:09:16.00
36:03.00
33:57.29
01:27:36.00
02:01:49.00
01:14:29.00
31:59.43
37:35.86
02:22:10.00
01:57:04.00

ETAPE3
29:19.00
31:45.29
31:15.00
31:54.00
27:25.00
29:02.00
29:49.00
34:27.71
28:58.00
35:14.33
35:50.71
33:45.57
01:15:49.00
36:39.00
38:51.33
34:26.29
01:31:49.43
01:08:21.00
02:33:50.00

EDMOND
2| DE ROTHSCHILD

RMC

INFO TALK SPORT |

ETAPE4
01:20:27.00
39:54.83
01:14:17.00
39:40.33
32:00.00
34:55.00
36:19.00
01:23:14.00
36:49.00
42:52.83
01:23:27.00
40:31.00
37:57.00
01:42:41.00
44:11.17
03:14:00.00
01:42:52.50
02:30:08.00
03:34:00.00

ETAPE5 Pénalités Time

21:12.00
22:29.00
23:28.00
23:52.00
20:30.00
23:03.00
21:57.00
24:46.00
:29:56.00
25:30.00
26:45.00
01:20:38.00

22:57.00

22:58.00
02:17:41.00

25:50.00
02:17:37.00
02:18:06.00
03:10:38.00

0

=

02:00

06:30

32:00

05:20
05:10

06:00
05:00
01:50
06:50
08:30

02:56:39
02:58:15
02:59:08
03:04:57
03:10:15
03:13:50
03:15:34
03:16:37
03:21:15
03:25:29
03:27:51
03:31:03
04:07:10
05:46:55
05:57:57
06:04:08
07:12:07
09:20:14
11:37:04

Préc
+6
+97
+52
+350
+317
+215
+104
+64
+277
+255
+142
+192
+2167
+5985
+662
+371
+4079
+7686

+8210

1er
+2958

+3055
+3107
+3457
+3774
+3989
+4093
+4157
+4434
+4689
+4831
+5023
+7190
+13175
+13837
+14208
+18287
+25973

+34183
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Pos

0 N O O b~ WON =

11
12
13
14
15
16

TOUR

—_— 2023

AUTO

269
185
257
208
188
198
193
242
281
258
246
192
200
199
230
289

Equipage

RODDARO Claudio / SPEYER Michel
MEINRENKEN Timm / SCHRODER Fynn
SON OF B /GIBERT Antoine
VANDROMME Philippe / VIVIER Frederic
ALLEMANN Benno / ALLEMANN Ursula
GALIVEL Emmanuel / CONAN Antoine
JOUET Christophe / GUGUEN Jacques
CHARRIER Alain / GANDON Alain
GAMMAL Rémi /LEVEQUE Francois
DECHAME Franck / DECHAME Pascal
CHAPON Christophe / ROBIN Vincent
FONSECA Ricardo / FONSECA Pedro
CHAUDEURGE Julien /BELLEGO Erwan
SEGOLEN /PENARD Pascal

VERCOUTERE Ivan / VERCOUTERE Brigitte
SIEBENSCHUH Nicolas / SIEBENSCHUH Denis

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be
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Voiture

Porsche 911 2,3L ST
Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm
Porsche 911 2,3L ST
Ford GT40

Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm
Renault 8 Gordini
Lancia Fulvia HF

BMW 2002 TI

Porsche 911 2,2 S Gr IV
Porsche 911 2,3L ST ©
Porsche 911 2,2L S

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTV

BMW 2002 TI
BSH Berlinette
Porsche 911 T
Ford Escort Mk |

Tour Auto 2023

COMPETITION Group G
Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

BEAUNE

Période G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3
G GTS21 19:29.00 24:54.00 29:31.00
G TC19 19:57.00 25:45.00 28:33.00
G GTS21 20:10.86 25:56.43 30:31.00
G TSRC18 22:14.00 26:15.00 30:00.00
G TC19 20:18.00 26:34.00 30:30.00
G TC14 22:21.57 27:44.57 31:25.00
G GTS20 21:40.00 28:28.14 31:02.00
G TC19 21:29.00 27:50.00 31:02.00
G GTS21 22:20.14 28:57.29 32:18.00
G GTS21 22:37.29 28:38.57 32:33.00
G GTS21 25:05.67 29:59.14 32:32.86
G TC13 24:56.29 30:32.29 34:19.71
G T19 25:08.43 31:18.00 37:52.00
G TSRC15 28:18.29 31:40.86 34:31.86
G GTS16 21:01.00 26:06.00 01:35:35.00

G TC18 01:20:46.00 03:16:44.00 02:33:50.00  03:
ey EDMOND

VICOMTE A. @ DE ROTHSCHILD

cLermont @ CANNES RMC

22/04/2023, 21:45:50

ETAPE4
34:03.00
34:32.00
36:04.00
35:58.00
37:21.00
38:25.83
38:39.67
37:59.00
38:45.00
38:16.00
39:33.33
41:17.33
43:39.83
43:09.83
35:35.00
34.:00.00

ETAPE5
20:56.00
20:51.00
22:49.00
22:23.00
22:54.00
21:58.00
22:16.00
24:25.00
23:32.00
24:53.00
23:12.00
24:35.00
26:23.00
27:29.00
21:34.00
03:10:38.00

Pénalités Time

01:10

03:30

04:20

02:08:53
02:09:38
02:15:31
02:16:50
02:17:37
02:21:54
02:22:05
02:22:45
02:25:52
02:26:57
02:30:23
02:35:40
02:44:21
02:45:09
03:19:51
13:55:58

Préc

+45
+354
+78
+47
+258
+11
+39

+188

+205
+318
+521
+48
+2081

+38167

1er

+45
+399
+477
+524
+782
+793
+832
+1020
+1085
+1290
+1608
+2129
+2177
+4258

+42425
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TOUR
_——z023
AUTO
Pos # Equipage
1 253 PERNAUT Olivier / BLYENBERG Gerry
2 267 HYWEL EVANS Richard / CHAPMAN Richard
3 265 LEROY-FLEURIOT Nicolas / AUDIBERT Adrien
4 260 FLORIN Christophe / GALLANT Eric
5 271 FRADIN Norbert / FRADIN Claire
6 270 PAPPALARDO Patrick / ENEA Sébastien
7 237 SILIO Pascal /SILIO Alex
8 284 KOLLE Richard / MESSEAN Matthieu
9 254 ROBIN Yann /ROBIN Martin
10 287 LOPEZ Olivier / LOPEZ Joelle
256 MOSCA Adrien / SERRE Pascal
12 273 TRUFFIER Philippe / JOSSE Daniel
13 274 OLIVEIRA Jose / ROSARIO Valter
14 261 BONNET Jean-Louis /LE JEAN Claude
15 275 PIERRE Christian / BREYNAT Vincent
16 259 ROCHE Emmanuel / DURAND Lionel
17 196 MARIS Achille / MARIS Théodore
18 252 GAUDUEL Arnaud /JOLLIN Olivier
19 263 HANCOCK Sam /ASSAM Saif
20 279 CHAMBORD Christian / BASCHIERA Stéphane
21 278 ORMOND Jacques-Antoine / VAUCHER Grégoire
22 282 POIRIER Florent /VILLEROY Sébastien
23 194 GUITTON Thierry / GIANSANTI Laurent
24 277 BELLETESTE Jean-Marie / GOLDIN Steve
25 276 PIGNON Laurent / DUPONT Alexis
26 268 TORRE Jean-Claude / JOFFROY Romain
27 264 BREITTMAYER Olivier / BREITTMAYER Nathalie
28 240 GRAIN Gilles / LAGUERRE Christophe

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be
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Tour Auto 2023

COMPETITION Group H-l

Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

Voiture

Ford Capri RS 2600

Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0
BMW M1 Procar

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0
De Tomaso Pantera Gr. IV
Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2,8L
BMW 3.0 CSL

Ford Escort | RS 1600

Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto
Ford Escort | RS 2000
Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 ©
Opel Commodore GSE

Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto ©
Porsche 911 2,5L ST GR4 ©
Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto ©
Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0
Renault 12 Gordini

Ferrari 308 Gr IV Facetti
Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Competizione
Alpine A110 1800 Gr.V

BMW 3.0 CSL

Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2,8L
BMW 2002 TlI

BMW 3.0 CSL

BMW 3.0 CSL

Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0
BMW M1 Procar

BMW 2002 TlI

BEAUNE

Période G-C

H TC25
H GTS27
GTS37
GTS27
GTS27C
GTS27
TC25
TC24
GTS37
TC24
GTS27
TC25
GTS37
GTS26
GTS37
GTS27
TC23
GTS37
GTS27C
GTS26
TC25
GTS27
TC24
TC30
TC25
GTS27
GTS37
TC24

- I T r T I I I I I —

- I

I T

I T T T T T T I —

T -

cLermonTt

FERRAND

&

ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4
20:48.86 25:23.00 28:26.00 34:15.00
20:34.00 25:58.00 29:21.00 34:38.00
21:08.86 26:12.57 31:00.00 35:35.00
20:46.57 26:40.29 31:17.00 35:37.00
20:42.43 26:46.29 30:33.00 35:55.00
21:01.14 26:55.57 31:03.00 36:42.33
21:10.00 28:29.00 30:54.57 37:04.00
26:14.60 27:13.00 31:06.00 36:38.17
22:35.86 29:05.00 31:59.00 37:09.00
22:23.57 27:58.14 32:56.00 38:08.67
24:05.00 35:49.71 29:04.00 34:27.00
23:19.14 27:28.14 31:04.00 36:09.00
22:52.43 29:12.86 32:58.00 37:44.00
22:28.29 29:08.86 33:31.00 39:57.67
23:33.00 29:02.14 34:00.57 39:46.50
22:23.29 28:03.71 31:57.00 38:17.33
24:23.14 29:56.71 33:02.71 39:59.33
19:44.71 26:54.00 01:00:39.00 35:28.00
01:20:02.00 26:00.71 29:52.00 34:57.00
20:22.00 25:58.57 30:11.00 01:40:27.00
20:38.86 25:27.00 32:03.00 35:12.00
01:00:32.00 57:11.00 30:25.00 35:17.00
01:21:20.00 36:29.57 34:31.71 42:04.17
23:53.14 31:22.86 01:19:56.00 38:19.00
02:21:44.00 30:32.00 29:05.00 33:55.00
01:55:44.00 01:20:53.00 29:35.00 33:15.00
18:45.00 28:58.67 02:13:50.00 02:06:43.00
22:32.14  03:16:44.00 32:41.57  01:43:22.00

\-"I(]()X-I'l'lf A.

PARIS

CANNES

COTE d'AZUR

22/04/2023, 21:45:52

RMC

EDMOND

@ DE ROTHSCHILD

INFO TALK SPORT |

ETAPE5
20:59.00
21:46.00
21:53.00
22:18.00
22:50.00
22:04.00
22:52.00
21:22.00
22:55.00
23:13.00
21:14.00
27:01.00
24:18.00
25:44.00
25:03.00
32:42.00
31:49.00
21:36.00
21:16.00
21:36.00
01:30:53.00
22:39.00
24:32.00
01:22:36.00
21:04.00
20:51.00
20:50.00
03:10:38.00

Pénalités Time

00:40

03:00
03:30
03:30
05:00
03:30
03:30
03:30

08:00
30:00
01:00:00

30:00
30:00
06:30
02:00
11:20

02:09:51
02:12:17
02:15:49
02:16:38
02:16:46
02:17:46
02:20:29
02:22:33
02:23:43
02:24:39
02:24:39
02:25:01
02:27:05
02:30:49
02:31:25
02:33:23
02:39:10
02:44:21
03:12:07
03:18:34
03:24:13
03:26:04
03:38:57
04:16:07
04:16:20
04:40:18
05:29:06
09:05:57

Préc

+145
+213
+49
+8
+60
+163
+124
+70

+56

+22
+124
+224
+36
+118
+347
+311
+1666
+387
+339
+110
+774
+2229
+13
+1438
+2929

+13011

1er

+145
+358
+407
+415
+475
+638
+762
+832
+888
+888
+910
+1034
+1258
+1294
+1412
+1759
+2070
+3736
+4123
+4462
+4572
+5346
+7575
+7588
+9026
+11955

+24966
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Pos

0 N O O b~ WON =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

TOUR

—z023

AUTO

# Equipage Nat

76 HAMONIAU Eric / DUPARD Jéréme isng
35 MARTENS Jean-Jacques / PYCK Aswin i ns
65 POELS Dominique / PRAT Stéphane agns
94 RIGONDET Jean / SOUILLARD Olivier apng
77 NICOULES Jean-Frangois / NICOULES Frangois agns
61 D'INCAU Gérald / PAGANO Nicolas apng
36 HINRICHSEN Tomas / MAYO Solange —_— =
3 INGRAM HILL Timothy / INGRAM HILL Sarah 22 22
18 DUHAMEL Sylvie / DUHAMEL Philippe agng
50 OXENFORD Alejandro / CELADA Jose Luis —_ =
99 MENICUCCI Bruno /IMBERT Bernard isng
49 BACCANELLI Maximo / SALIMEI Maria Paula apng
9 BEL Jean-Claude / FISCHMEISTER Eric isns
19 SAINT-MARTIN Bertrand / LECLAND Pascal isng
59 SCHNEEBERGER Hans-Martin / SCHNEEBERGER Shirin [+ + |
72 CALLER Benjamin / CALLER Edwina nsng
88 AUBRY Richard / ETIENVRE Clément igng
7 GAO Ya /WU Bo Ll Ll
40 ABRAHAMS Hans /ZANDER Duke =E =
41 CUEREL Jean-Pascal / CUEREL Jean-Philippe B B3
45 VUKOJICIC Vlado / MOCCIOLA Gabriel _ =
109 THISE Leopold / THISE Marie 15 1l
60 SCHNEEBERGER Stefan / SCHNEEBERGER Julia [+ I+
56 STEVENS Jérome / STEVENS Arthur apng
29 STREMINSKI Albert / HUENIKEN Jurgen Georg -
6 MELLINGER Pierre / GIRARDO Max 1l ==
131 GUZMAN GIRAUD Francisco / VILLANUEVA Carmen i-nns
86 ROSEMBLY Geoffroy / ROSEMBLY Morgane igns
8 HU ShaoYing /LUO XinYu [
120 ROGER Benoit / ROGER lIsabelle isng
44 BAERT Filip / VAN DYCK Benoit 15 1l
4 RAYNES Paul / BENNETT Matthew g2 22
82 SERVANT Romain / RABBE Jessy ngns
37 SUCARI Martin H. / SUCARI Francisco —_ =
133 COHN Philippe / COHN Sandro fgny

35

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

 MOTUL
| Le Point | BOSCH

Tour Auto 2023

REGULARITE Group VHC
Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

Voiture

Ferrari 250 GT Berlinetta Lusso
Morris Mini Cooper S 1275
Mercedes-Benz 300 SL Coupe
Simca CG B1200
Mercedes-Benz 300 SL

Jaguar E-Type 3.8

Maserati 200SI

Ferrari 275 GTB

Jaguar Mk 2 3.8

Ferrari 275 GTB

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint Speciale 1600
Ferrari 275 GTB

Ferrari 250 GT Berlinetta Lusso
AC Aceca

Jaguar C-Type 1

Matra Djet 5S

Porsche 356 (B) S 75 coupé T 6
Jaguar E-Type 3.8

AC Ace Bristol

Aston Martin DB2/4 MklIl
Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé
Shelby Cobra 289

AC Ace Biristol

AC Ace Bristol

Frazer Nash Le Mans Coupe
Jaguar XK120

Porsche 356 (A) 1600 Speedster
Jaguar Mk 2 3.8

Porsche 356 C 1600 SC
Triumph TR2

Austin-Healey 100 S

Jaguar Mk VII

Triumph TR3 A

Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ

Porsche 356

cLermonTt

FERRAND

BEAUNE

Période MOY

VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC

&

22/04/2023, 21:21:38

B
M

T 2 T ® T T ®wm< < 220D T T 20O E T2 0o Z

z -

&y

ETAPE1
00:20.00
00:20.00
00:21.00
00:16.00
00:14.00
00:19.00
00:35.00
00:25.00
00:20.00
00:39.00
00:50.00
00:41.00
01:02.00
01:02.00
01:25.00
01:00.00
00:39.00
00:37.00
01:10.00
02:06.00
00:41.00
00:55.00
01:42.00
02:49.00
02:27.00
00:49.00
01:30.00
03:30.00
01:55.00
01:25.00
05:35.00
01:07.00
00:43.00
00:50.00
02:35.00

\-"I(]()X-I'l'lf A.

PARIS

CANNE

COTE d'AZUR

S

ETAPE2
00:24.00
00:18.00
00:26.00
00:29.00
00:27.00
00:30.00
00:56.00
00:53.00
00:39.00
00:49.00
01:08.00
01:39.00
02:26.00
01:19.00
02:35.00
00:34.00
01:34.00
01:58.00
03:36.00
05:15.00
01:09.00
01:01.00
03:28.00
02:06.00
05:08.00
03:28.00
04:10.00
01:47.00
03:31.00
01:33.00
03:58.00
06:10.00
01:00.00
00:34.00
03:46.00

ETAPE3
00:16.00
00:11.00
00:13.00
00:19.00
00:20.00
00:31.00
00:15.00
00:39.00
00:14.00
00:18.00
01:00.00
00:45.00
01:00.00
01:00.00
01:06.00
00:33.00
02:37.00
02:46.00
01:31.00
01:33.00
00:37.00
03:22.00
01:33.00
01:25.00
01:03.00
01:18.00
02:55.00
04:32.00
04:41.00
08:27.00
02:18.00
04:40.00
00:22.00
00:24.00
14:32.00

EDMOND
2| DE ROTHSCHILD

RMC

INFO TALK SPORT |

ETAPE4
00:28.00
00:42.00
00:36.00
00:46.00
00:41.00
00:30.00
00:36.00
00:37.00
01:38.00
00:34.00
00:46.00
01:47.00
01:22.00
01:25.00
03:07.00
00:35.00
03:05.00
02:10.00
01:14.00
01:37.00
00:39.00
00:50.00
03:23.00
01:49.00
01:55.00
02:47.00
03:18.00
01:10.00
05:14.00
03:20.00
04:31.00
06:33.00
00:37.00
00:38.00
04:17.00

ETAPE5 Pénalités

00:27.00
00:35.00
00:31.00
00:22.00
00:32.00
00:27.00
01:10.00
01:05.00
00:51.00
01:59.00
01:48.00
01:17.00
01:19.00
02:31.00
01:31.00
07:03.00
02:36.00
03:29.00
04:55.00
02:35.00
10:04.00
07:15.00
03:29.00
05:56.00
05:12.00
08:27.00
04:56.00
06:07.00
04:22.00
05:58.00
10:09.00
08:16.00
25:41.00
30:15.00
09:32.00

00:20

01:00

05:00

01:20

02:50
04:10

01:20

Total Préc

01:55
02:06
02:07
02:12
02:14
02:17
03:32
03:39
03:42
04:19
05:32
06:09
07:09
07:17
09:44
09:45
10:31
11:00
12:26
13:06
13:10
13:23
13:35
14:05
15:45
16:49
16:49
17:06
19:43
20:43
26:31
26:46
28:23
32:41
34:42

+11

+1

+5

+2

+3

+75

+7

+3

+37

+73

+37

+60

+8

+147

+1

+46

+29

+86

+40

+4

+13

+12

+30

+100

+64

+17

+157

+60

+348

+15

+97

+258

+121

1er

+12
+17
+19
+22
+97
+104
+107
+144
+217
+254
+314
+322
+469
+470
+516
+545
+631
+671
+675
+688
+700
+730
+830
+894
+894
+911
+1068
+1128
+1476
+1491
+1588
+1846

+1967
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TOUR
_——z023
AUTO
Pos # Equipage
36 43 HANDLBAUER Herbert / HANDLBAUER Florian
37 107 MONNAY Pierre / MONNAY Julien
38 100 DANTAS LEITE Joao Marcello / BENCHIMOL BARBOSA Antonio Carlos
39 83 HASLE Patrick / HAQUIN Gilles
40 26 BOUDIN Francgois / MARIE Jean-Pascal
4 33 NEGRE Pascal / SERPAGLI Jean-Claude
42 5 KOVALIVKER Eduardo / GALLO Gustavo
43 67 REIMMANN Juerg / BRENNWALD Roland
44 132 MATHIEU Régis / MATHIEU Héléne
45 25 MCMOSS /COLOMBEAU Dominique
46 85 DELFOSSE Vincent / DELFOSSE Lorraine
47 114 DE PONNAT Evrard / DE PONNAT Perrine
48 62 FEAUVEAUX Eric / FEAUVEAUX Jean-Francois
49 2 GRAHAM Stephen Paul / GRAHAM Anthony Thomas
50 95 CHAMPEROUX Philippe / ADAM Sébastien
51 80 POELAERT Patricia / POELAERT Julie
52 92 SCHMITZ-KOEP Norbert / GENANNT Daniel
53 105 HIESSE Pascal /HIESSE Christine
54 121 DE BEAUREGARD Hugues / ARMANDET Jean-Pierre
55 103 LECLERC Thomas /LECLERC-FOUCRAS Sophie
56 81 POELAERT Olivier / GIACONIA Philippe
57 108 AVEZOU Jean-Marc /LANVIN Hubert
58 1 ALLAIN Frangois / CHAPATTE Dominique
59 119 TORRES Jean Christophe / DAVION Laurent

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Nat

[+ I+
=2 =3
igng
igns
i

[+ -+
ipng
igng
isng
isng
isng
isng
isng
e
igng
igng
igng
igng
igng
igng
isng

Tour Auto 2023

REGULARITE Group VHC
Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

Voiture

Aston Martin DB4 GT
Jaguar E-Type 3.8
Jaguar XK120 OTS
Austin-Healey 100 BN2
Vauxhall VX 4/90
Jaguar XK150 Roadster
Ferrari 275 GTB

Ferrari 275 GTB
Porsche 356 (A) 1600 Speedster
Lancia Flavia Coupé
Triumph TR3 A

Jaguar XK150 S
Fiat-Abarth 1000 TC
Nash-Healey Roadster
Jaguar C-Type ©
Mercedes-Benz 190 SL
Ferrari 250 GT Boano
Jaguar XK140

Lotus Elan

Jaguar XK140 Roadster
Austin-Healey 100-4
Jaguar XK120

Renault 4CV Motto
Jaguar XK140 Roadster

BEAUNE

cLermonTt

FERRAND

Période MOY

VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC

&

22/04/2023, 21:21:38

M
|

T2 - - I T O W o -

I @ I

ETAPE1
02:41.00
01:14.00
03:23.00
03:03.00
02:35.00
01:20.00
02:12.00
04:05.00
05:25.00
02:02.00
01:36.00
02:44.00
02:52.00
01:05.00
01:40.00
02:36.00
00:57.00
01:19.00
02:52.00
30:19.00
01:40:00.00
03:40:00.00

ETAPE2 ETAPE3
07:01.00 09:04.00
03:37.00 20:54.00
32:52.00 10:18.00
10:06.00 13:11.00
06:37.00 01:51.00
53:17.00 07:38.00
04:28.00 01:29.00
07:20.00 50:03.00
11:15.00 32:31.00
02:58.00 01:35:49.00
02:05.00 53:45.00
53:25.00 07:13.00
03:20.00 01:50.00
51:20.00 00:43.00
01:40:03.00 50:23.00
05:07.00 15:38.00
02:30:00.00 08:27.00
04:34.00 30:08.00
04:10.00 06:14.00
03:23.00 30:18.00
04:45.00 11:46.00

03:34.00 01:03:52.00

50:05.00 01:40:14.00 01:40:00.00
50:52.00 02:30:00.00 01:40:00.00

'@2:&'
VICOMTE A.

PARIS

CANNES

COTE d'AZUR

RMC

EDMOND
2| DE ROTHSCHILD

INFO TALK SPORT |

ETAPE4
04:54.00
01:11.00
06:28.00
22:39.00
02:16.00
02:48.00
13:38.00
06:49.00
16:47.00
04:40.00
50:42.00
04:31.00
:55:21.00
01:05.00
03:26.00
:114:24.00
01:54.00
09:51.00
51:16.00
05:21.00
:07:34.00
19:16.00
02:30:00.00
02:30:00.00

0

=

0

=

0

=

ETAPE5 Pénalités
11:09.00 00:50
11:17.00 08:00
06:05.00 31:55
11:55.00 01:30
55:17.00 01:20
05:28.00
55:19.00
17:45.00 00:40
26:26.00 00:10
04:12.00 05:00
07:12.00
53:57.00
05:48.00 01:00:00
01:40:38.00 00:20
01:06.00 03:00
01:03:26.00 08:20
10:28.00
02:10:25.00 34:30
02:30:00.00
02:30:00.00 01:00
01:00:53.00 13:10
18:43.00 02:00:00
02:30:00.00
02:30:00.00

Total Préc

34:49

38:13

59:06
01:00:54
01:08:36
01:10:31
01:17:06
01:26:02
01:32:24
01:49:41
01:55:20
02:01:50
02:09:11
02:34:51
02:36:38
02:41:11
02:51:46
02:56:17
03:34:32
03:39:21
04:04:58
05:25:25
09:10:19
10:00:52

+7

+204

+1253

+108

+462

+115

+395

+536

+382

+1037

+339

+390

+441

+1540

+107

+273

+635

+271

+2295

+289

+1537

+4827

+13494

+3033

1er
+1974

+2178
+3431
+3539
+4001
+4116
+4511
+5047
+5429
+6466
+6805
+7195
+7636
+9176
+9283
+9556
+10191
+10462
+12757
+13046
+14583
+19410
+32904

+35937
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Pos

0 N O O b~ WON =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

TOUR

—_— 2023

AUTO

a7
53
30
69
84
118
51
54
78
110
73
117
98
127
23
115
101
22
93
143

Equipage

SAN MARTIN Pedro /DIETRICH Hernan
VAGNER Julien / VAGNER Nathalie

IOVLEFF Frédéric / LOHISSE Benoit

SCHMITT Cyril / HERRMANN Olivier
LEFEBVRE Joél / LEFEBVRE Martin

GIRAUD Jérdme / RIVIERE Jean-Yves
MAUDUIT Sébastien / TONIZZO Stéphane
GAUTRIN Mathieu / GAUTRIN Norbert

MEYLAN Georges-Henri / CLIVIO Benoit
ROSTANG Michel / APPERT Jean-Pierre
BARREE Olivier / CARRIERE Alain

DE SELANCY Pierre-Antoine / DE LANCASTRE Diane
MOURENON Jean-Philippe / MOURENON Didier
CHARPENTIER Jean-Yves /NOEL Thierry
CIBIEN Silvio / MEIER Hugo

CERVASEL Christophe / GANTER - CERVASEL Sylvie
GUERRA Joao / GUERRA Bruna

DE CHESSE Thomas / KURTOVA Margarita
PICHON Jean-Claude / CABAL Thomas
GUTZWILLER Stéphane / RUPP Charles

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Tour Auto 2023

REGULARITE Group G

Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

Nat Voiture

wus wwws  POrsche 911 2,2L S
B0 H ¥ Opel GT 1900

BB BB Porsche 914/6
BB BB Porsche 911 2,0L

B B BB Ford Mustang 289
BB EE BMwW2002TIH

e s Fiat 124 Coupé

0 B BB Mercedes-Benz 280 SL
E3 E3J Alpine A110 1800 SC
U EE BMW2002TII

B0 Apine A110 1600 S
B0 BN Ferrari 275 GTB/4

= == Renault 8 Gordini

¥ B ¥ Renault 12 Gordini

B B BB Afa Romeo 1600 GT Junior

Fiat 850 Special

ES3 ES3 Porsche 912

B0 == Fiat 600

0 B B Porsche 906
EJ B B Alpine A110 1600 S

BEAUNE

Période

- T m £ =2

= =T

ool oRololNoNoRoRoR oo oo oRoNORONON0]

cLermonTt

FERRAND

MOY

&

22/04/2023, 21:21:43

ETAPE1
00:19.00
01:17.00
00:34.00
01:43.00
03:13.00
01:02.00
01:26.00
01:15.00
00:37.00
03:20.00
03:29.00
01:30.00
04:20.00
01:10.00
00:56.00
06:32.00
02:57.00
07:00.00
02:54.00
50:18.00

&y

\-"I(I(M-I'l'lf A.

PARIS

CANNES

COTE d'AZUR

ETAPE2
00:43.00
01:27.00
03:08.00
02:59.00
01:14.00
01:03.00
01:43.00
04:02.00
01:01.00
04:44.00
03:51.00
03:49.00
04:06.00
02:50.00
05:48.00
03:02.00
06:35.00
53:53.00
52:18.00
02:35:00.00

RMC

&

ETAPE3
00:20.00
01:23.00
00:41.00
00:38.00
00:55.00
06:50.00
00:39.00
01:51.00
10:23.00
00:48.00
01:54.00
05:20.00
07:19.00
07:17.00
02:33.00
13:24.00
08:56.00
01:55.00
50:02.00
18:05.00

EDMOND

ETAPE4
00:18.00
02:26.00
03:35.00
00:54.00
01:39.00
01:45.00
06:17.00
02:18.00
01:40.00
00:36.00
00:42.00
02:20.00
00:51.00
02:40.00
04:21.00
05:56.00
10:49.00
00:59.00
08:32.00
53:26.00

| DE ROTHSCHILD

INFO TALK SPORT |

ETAPE5
00:49.00
01:56.00
00:36.00
02:49.00
05:38.00
02:14.00
04:09.00
05:18.00
01:38.00
05:52.00
08:00.00
08:06.00
06:14.00
10:14.00
15:14.00
11:54.00
12:20.00
01:41:27.00
58:20.00
02:30:00.00

Pénalités

03:00

03:00
03:00
05:50
03:00
00:20

11:00

05:00

Total

02:29
08:29
08:34
09:03
12:39
12:54
14:14
14:44
15:19
15:20
17:56
21:05
22:50
24:11
28:52
40:48
41:37
02:45:14
02:52:06
07:06:49

Préc

+360
+5
+29
+216
+15
+80

+30

+1
+156
+189
+105
+81
+281
+716
+49
7417
+412

+15283

1er

+360
+365
+394
+610
+625
+705
+735
+770
+771
+927
+1116
+1221
+1302
+1583
+2299
+2348
+9765
+10177

+25460
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Pos

0 N O O b~ WON =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

TOUR

—_— 2023

AUTO

74
46
48
123
139
142
71
75
145
79
129
122
116
140
96
130
39
104
126
920
113
102
58
91

Equipage

ASTLES Mélanie /JAY Marc

OXENFORD Jack / DIAZ Ricardo
ELICABE Manuel / DALY Alec

ESCAT Jean-Francois / BRINCAT Danielle
ERIKSSON Tommy /SIESLING Erwin
DANIEL Jacky / GARZINO Vincent
GALIFFI Grégory / FLUCHAIRE Frédéric
NATAF Oren / NATAF Liudmila
JAUBERT Alexandre / MOURIES Martin
FIGUIERE Bernard / GODIN Isabelle

DE MATOS Carlos / DE MATOS Carlos
MADER Jean-Pierre / BOUSQUET Guy
D'ESNEVAL Guillaume /VENDEL Renaud
DU TOIT Theo /POTGIETER Leon
LEONARD Francois / LEONARD Christine
CLEMENT Francois / DAVID Olivier
POZZOLI Damian /EGIDY Maria Cristina
VAY Stephane /VAY Virginie

BORDAIS Olivier / SOUN Roland

BERTHELOT Didier / GUYONNET DUPERAT Henri

GAUDY Géraldine / SENTIS Mathieu
PETER Geoffroy / PETER Renata
HECQUET Frangois / DURU Yannick

VILLECHALANE Didier / DEMAY Jean-Francgois

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Tour Auto 2023

REGULARITE Group H-I

Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

Voiture

Lancia Fulvia HF

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7
Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7
BMW 3.0 CSi

Porsche 911 2,5L ST GR4
Alpine A110 1600 SC

BMW 3.0 CSL

Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8
De Tomaso Pantera GTS
Lancia Stratos Gr. IV ©
Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7
Ford Capri RS 2600

Lotus Europa Special
Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8
Lancia Fulvia HF

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7
Dino 246 GT

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7
Dino 246 GT

Dino 246 GT

BMW 2002 Turbo

Ferrari 250 GT Berlinetta Lusso
Volkswagen 1303 S

BMW 2002 Turbo

BEAUNE

Période MOY

I I T 2 Z

I r r r r r r I r rrrrIrIrIIIIII I I I
= I I T IT T

cLermonTt

FERRAND

&

22/04/2023, 21:21:41

ETAPE1 ETAPE2
00:23.00 00:46.00
00:27.00 00:55.00
00:22.00 00:51.00
00:53.00 01:46.00
00:20.00 00:30.00
01:00.00 01:17.00
08:15.00 02:28.00
02:56.00 04:05.00
01:01.00 03:45.00
04:55.00 02:33.00
01:33.00 03:02.00
02:57.00 04:17.00
02:24.00 03:32.00
01:24.00 02:51.00
04:56.00 03:10.00
01:57.00 09:23.00
00:52.00 01:20.00
03:38.00 05:07.00
04:46.00 07:09.00
02:48.00 04:11.00
00:41.00 50:32.00
04:10.00 04:33.00
04:10.00 56:40.00
01:35.00 01:40:31.00

\-"I(I(M-I'l'lf A.

PARIS

CANNES

COTE d'AZUR

@ DE ROTHSCHILD

RMC

ETAPE3
00:13.00
00:41.00
00:50.00
02:16.00
09:17.00
05:01.00
00:59.00
02:27.00
02:09.00
08:59.00
07:29.00
04:04.00
09:04.00
12:54.00
09:58.00
09:36.00
01:02.00
06:44.00
07:29.00
28:16.00
00:14.00
01:40:00.00
56:12.00
50:07.00

EDMOND

INFO TALK SPORT |

ETAPE4
00:23.00
00:35.00
00:52.00
01:46.00
00:44.00
03:36.00
01:21.00
05:09.00
05:22.00
01:35.00
05:59.00
02:07.00
03:42.00
05:07.00
04:00.00
02:52.00
01:12.00
04:18.00
08:19.00
03:28.00
04:38.00
02:59.00
06:26.00
09:09.00

ETAPE5
00:32.00
00:40.00
01:50.00
03:17.00
00:56.00
04:26.00
02:18.00
03:39.00
08:03.00
03:11.00
05:09.00
10:09.00
06:39.00
06:46.00
07:43.00
07:01.00
29:07.00
14:43.00
09:08.00
09:53.00
00:22.00
11:57.00
09:31.00
05:30.00

Pénalités

03:00
00:40

00:20
01:20
04:00

05:30
00:50

Total

02:17
03:18
04:45
09:58
11:47
15:20
15:21
18:16
20:20
21:13
23:12
23:34
25:21
29:02
29:47
30:49
33:33
34:30
36:51
48:36
56:27
02:03:39
02:12:59
02:46:52

Préc

+87
+313
+109
+213
+1
+175
+124
+53
+119
+22
+107
+221
+45
+62
+164
+57
+141
+705
+471
+4032
+560

+2033

1er

+148

+461

+570

+783

+784

+959
+1083
+1136
+1255
+1277
+1384
+1605
+1650
+1712
+1876
+1933
+2074
+2779
+3250
+7282
+7842

+9875
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Pos

0 N O O b~ WON =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Tour Auto 2023

REGULARITE

Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

TOUR

—z023

AUTO

# Equipage Nat

76 HAMONIAU Eric / DUPARD Jéréme asng
35 MARTENS Jean-Jacques / PYCK Aswin 11 1
65 POELS Dominique / PRAT Stéphane agng
94 RIGONDET Jean / SOUILLARD Olivier agng
77 NICOULES Jean-Frangois / NICOULES Frangois igng
61 D'INCAU Gérald / PAGANO Nicolas agng
74 ASTLES Mélanie / JAY Marc igng
47 SAN MARTIN Pedro /DIETRICH Hernan e
46 OXENFORD Jack /DIAZ Ricardo — —
36 HINRICHSEN Tomas / MAYO Solange SE—
3 INGRAM HILL Timothy / INGRAM HILL Sarah g 2=
18 DUHAMEL Sylvie / DUHAMEL Philippe isng
50 OXENFORD Alejandro / CELADA Jose Luis S
48 ELICABE Manuel /DALY Alec Sr—
99 MENICUCCI Bruno /IMBERT Bernard agng
49 BACCANELLI Maximo / SALIMEI Maria Paula isng
9 BEL Jean-Claude /FISCHMEISTER Eric isng
19 SAINT-MARTIN Bertrand / LECLAND Pascal apng
53 VAGNER Julien / VAGNER Nathalie agng
30 IOVLEFF Frédéric / LOHISSE Benoit ignl
69 SCHMITT Cyril /HERRMANN Olivier agng
59 SCHNEEBERGER Hans-Martin / SCHNEEBERGER Shirin [+ + |
72 CALLER Benjamin / CALLER Edwina agng
123 ESCAT Jean-Frangois / BRINCAT Danielle ngng
88 AUBRY Richard / ETIENVRE Clément isng
7 GAO Ya /WU Bo [y
139 ERIKSSON Tommy /SIESLING Erwin [ ]
40 ABRAHAMS Hans / ZANDER Duke =E =
84 LEFEBVRE Joél / LEFEBVRE Martin agng
118 GIRAUD Jéréme / RIVIERE Jean-Yves isng
41 CUEREL Jean-Pascal / CUEREL Jean-Philippe [+ -+ |
45 VUKOJICIC Viado / MOCCIOLA Gabriel B
109 THISE Leopold / THISE Marie 15 1
60 SCHNEEBERGER Stefan / SCHNEEBERGER Julia [+ + |
56 STEVENS Jérome / STEVENS Arthur agng

35

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

 MOTUL
| Le Point | BOSCH

Toutes périodes confondues

Voiture

Ferrari 250 GT Berlinetta Lusso
Morris Mini Cooper S 1275
Mercedes-Benz 300 SL Coupe
Simca CG B1200
Mercedes-Benz 300 SL
Jaguar E-Type 3.8

Lancia Fulvia HF

Porsche 911 2,2L S

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7
Maserati 200S|

Ferrari 275 GTB

Jaguar Mk 2 3.8

, Ferrari 275 GTB
, Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint Speciale 1600
Ferrari 275 GTB

Ferrari 250 GT Berlinetta Lusso
AC Aceca

Opel GT 1900

Porsche 914/6

Porsche 911 2,0L

Jaguar C-Type 1

Matra Djet 5S

BMW 3.0 CSi

Porsche 356 (B) S 75 coupé T 6
Jaguar E-Type 3.8

Porsche 911 2,5L ST GR4

AC Ace Bristol

Ford Mustang 289

BMW 2002 TlI

Aston Martin DB2/4 MklIl

Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé

Shelby Cobra 289
AC Ace Bristol
AC Ace Bristol

cLermonTt

FERRAND

BEAUNE

Période MOY

VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
H

VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC

VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
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VHC
VHC

VHC
VHC

VHC

VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC

&
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ETAPE1
00:20.00
00:20.00
00:21.00
00:16.00
00:14.00
00:19.00
00:23.00
00:19.00
00:27.00
00:35.00
00:25.00
00:20.00
00:39.00
00:22.00
00:50.00
00:41.00
01:02.00
01:02.00
01:17.00
00:34.00
01:43.00
01:25.00
01:00.00
00:53.00
00:39.00
00:37.00
00:20.00
01:10.00
03:13.00
01:02.00
02:06.00
00:41.00
00:55.00
01:42.00
02:49.00

\-"I(]()X-I'l'lf A.

CANNES

PARIS

COTE d'AZUR

RMC

ETAPE2
00:24.00
00:18.00
00:26.00
00:29.00
00:27.00
00:30.00
00:46.00
00:43.00
00:55.00
00:56.00
00:53.00
00:39.00
00:49.00
00:51.00
01:08.00
01:39.00
02:26.00
01:19.00
01:27.00
03:08.00
02:59.00
02:35.00
00:34.00
01:46.00
01:34.00
01:58.00
00:30.00
03:36.00
01:14.00
01:03.00
05:15.00
01:09.00
01:01.00
03:28.00
02:06.00

ETAPE3
00:16.00
00:11.00
00:13.00
00:19.00
00:20.00
00:31.00
00:13.00
00:20.00
00:41.00
00:15.00
00:39.00
00:14.00
00:18.00
00:50.00
01:00.00
00:45.00
01:00.00
01:00.00
01:23.00
00:41.00
00:38.00
01:06.00
00:33.00
02:16.00
02:37.00
02:46.00
09:17.00
01:31.00
00:55.00
06:50.00
01:33.00
00:37.00
03:22.00
01:33.00
01:25.00

EDMOND
2| DE ROTHSCHILD

INFO TALK SPORT |

ETAPE4
00:28.00
00:42.00
00:36.00
00:46.00
00:41.00
00:30.00
00:23.00
00:18.00
00:35.00
00:36.00
00:37.00
01:38.00
00:34.00
00:52.00
00:46.00
01:47.00
01:22.00
01:25.00
02:26.00
03:35.00
00:54.00
03:07.00
00:35.00
01:46.00
03:05.00
02:10.00
00:44.00
01:14.00
01:39.00
01:45.00
01:37.00
00:39.00
00:50.00
03:23.00
01:49.00

ETAPE5 Pénalités

00:27.00
00:35.00
00:31.00
00:22.00
00:32.00
00:27.00
00:32.00
00:49.00
00:40.00
01:10.00
01:05.00
00:51.00
01:59.00
01:50.00
01:48.00
01:17.00
01:19.00
02:31.00
01:56.00
00:36.00
02:49.00
01:31.00
07:03.00
03:17.00
02:36.00
03:29.00
00:56.00
04:55.00
05:38.00
02:14.00
02:35.00
10:04.00
07:15.00
03:29.00
05:56.00

00:20

01:00

03:00

05:00

01:20

Total Préc

01:55
02:06
02:07
02:12
02:14
02:17
02:17
02:29
03:18
03:32
03:39
03:42
04:19
04:45
05:32
06:09
07:09
07:17
08:29
08:34
09:03
09:44
09:45
09:58
10:31
11:00
11:47
12:26
12:39
12:54
13:06
13:10
13:23
13:35
14:05

+1

+5

+2

+3

+12

+49

+14

+7

+37

+60

+8

+72

+5

+29

+1

+13

+33

+29

+39

+13

+15

+12

+4

+13

+12

+30

1er

+12
+17
+19
+22
+22
+34

+83

+104
+107
+144
+170
+217
+254
+314
+322
+394
+399
+428
+469
+470
+483
+516
+545
+592
+631
+644
+659
+671
+675
+688
+700

+730
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Pos
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

TOUR

—_— 2023

AUTO

51
54
78
110
142
71
29

131
86
73
75

145
120
117

79

98
129
122
127
116

44

82
23
140
96
130
37
39
104
133
43
126

Equipage

MAUDUIT Sébastien / TONIZZO Stéphane
GAUTRIN Mathieu / GAUTRIN Norbert
MEYLAN Georges-Henri / CLIVIO Benoit
ROSTANG Michel / APPERT Jean-Pierre
DANIEL Jacky / GARZINO Vincent

GALIFFI Grégory / FLUCHAIRE Frédéric
STREMINSKI Albert / HUENIKEN Jurgen Georg
MELLINGER Pierre / GIRARDO Max
GUZMAN GIRAUD Francisco / VILLANUEVA Carmen
ROSEMBLY Geoffroy / ROSEMBLY Morgane
BARREE Olivier / CARRIERE Alain

NATAF Oren / NATAF Liudmila

HU ShaoYing /LUO XinYu

JAUBERT Alexandre / MOURIES Martin
ROGER Benoit / ROGER Isabelle

DE SELANCY Pierre-Antoine / DE LANCASTRE Diane
FIGUIERE Bernard / GODIN Isabelle
MOURENON Jean-Philippe / MOURENON Didier
DE MATOS Carlos / DE MATOS Carlos
MADER Jean-Pierre / BOUSQUET Guy
CHARPENTIER Jean-Yves / NOEL Thierry
D'ESNEVAL Guillaume / VENDEL Renaud
BAERT Filip / VAN DYCK Benoit

RAYNES Paul / BENNETT Matthew

SERVANT Romain / RABBE Jessy

CIBIEN Silvio / MEIER Hugo

DU TOIT Theo /POTGIETER Leon

LEONARD Francois / LEONARD Christine
CLEMENT Francois / DAVID Olivier

SUCARI Martin H. / SUCARI Francisco
POZZOLI Damian /EGIDY Maria Cristina

VAY Stephane /VAY Virginie

COHN Philippe / COHN Sandro
HANDLBAUER Herbert / HANDLBAUER Florian
BORDAIS Olivier / SOUN Roland

 MOTUL
| Le Point | BOSCH
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Tour Auto 2023

REGULARITE

Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

Nat
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e
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agng
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agng
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igng
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igng
agng
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agng
agng

Toutes périodes confondues

Voiture

Fiat 124 Coupé
Mercedes-Benz 280 SL
Alpine A110 1800 SC

BMW 2002 TlI

Alpine A110 1600 SC

BMW 3.0 CSL

Frazer Nash Le Mans Coupe

Jaguar XK120

Porsche 356 (A) 1600 Speedster

Jaguar Mk 2 3.8

Alpine A110 1600 S
Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8
Porsche 356 C 1600 SC

De Tomaso Pantera GTS
Triumph TR2

Ferrari 275 GTB/4

Lancia Stratos Gr. IV ©
Renault 8 Gordini

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7
Ford Capri RS 2600
Renault 12 Gordini

Lotus Europa Special
Austin-Healey 100 S

Jaguar Mk VII

Triumph TR3 A

Fiat 850 Special

Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8
Lancia Fulvia HF

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7
Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ

Dino 246 GT

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7
Porsche 356

Aston Martin DB4 GT

Dino 246 GT

BEAUNE

cLermonTt

Période MOY
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VHC
VHC
VHC
VHC

VHC

VHC
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VHC
VHC
VHC

T

VHC

VHC
VHC

&

22/04/2023, 21:21:35

M
M
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CANNES

ETAPE1
01:26.00
01:15.00
00:37.00
03:20.00
01:00.00
08:15.00
02:27.00
00:49.00
01:30.00
03:30.00
03:29.00
02:56.00
01:55.00
01:01.00
01:25.00
01:30.00
04:55.00
04:20.00
01:33.00
02:57.00
01:10.00
02:24.00
05:35.00
01:07.00
00:43.00
00:56.00
01:24.00
04:56.00
01:57.00
00:50.00
00:52.00
03:38.00
02:35.00
02:41.00
04:46.00

\-"I(]()X-I'l'lf A.

&

RMC

ETAPE2
01:43.00
04:02.00
01:01.00
04:44.00
01:17.00
02:28.00
05:08.00
03:28.00
04:10.00
01:47.00
03:51.00
04:05.00
03:31.00
03:45.00
01:33.00
03:49.00
02:33.00
04:06.00
03:02.00
04:17.00
02:50.00
03:32.00
03:58.00
06:10.00
01:00.00
05:48.00
02:51.00
03:10.00
09:23.00
00:34.00
01:20.00
05:07.00
03:46.00
07:01.00
07:09.00

EDMOND
| DE ROTHSCHILD

INFO TALK SPORT |

ETAPE3
00:39.00
01:51.00
10:23.00
00:48.00
05:01.00
00:59.00
01:03.00
01:18.00
02:55.00
04:32.00
01:54.00
02:27.00
04:41.00
02:09.00
08:27.00
05:20.00
08:59.00
07:19.00
07:29.00
04:04.00
07:17.00
09:04.00
02:18.00
04:40.00
00:22.00
02:33.00
12:54.00
09:58.00
09:36.00
00:24.00
01:02.00
06:44.00
14:32.00
09:04.00
07:29.00

ETAPE4
06:17.00
02:18.00
01:40.00
00:36.00
03:36.00
01:21.00
01:55.00
02:47.00
03:18.00
01:10.00
00:42.00
05:09.00
05:14.00
05:22.00
03:20.00
02:20.00
01:35.00
00:51.00
05:59.00
02:07.00
02:40.00
03:42.00
04:31.00
06:33.00
00:37.00
04:21.00
05:07.00
04:00.00
02:52.00
00:38.00
01:12.00
04:18.00
04:17.00
04:54.00
08:19.00

ETAPE5 Pénalités

04:09.00
05:18.00
01:38.00
05:52.00
04:26.00
02:18.00
05:12.00
08:27.00
04:56.00
06:07.00
08:00.00
03:39.00
04:22.00
08:03.00
05:58.00
08:06.00
03:11.00
06:14.00
05:09.00
10:09.00
10:14.00
06:39.00
10:09.00
08:16.00
25:41.00
15:14.00
06:46.00
07:43.00
07:01.00
30:15.00
29:07.00
14:43.00
09:32.00
11:09.00
09:08.00

03:00
03:00
00:40

03:00

05:50

03:00

00:20

02:50
04:10

01:20
00:50
00:20

Total Préc

14:14
14:44
15:19
15:20
15:20
15:21
15:45
16:49
16:49
17:06
17:56
18:16
19:43
20:20
20:43
21:05
21:13
22:50
23:12
23:34
24:11
25:21
26:31
26:46
28:23
28:52
29:02
29:47
30:49
32:41
33:33
34:30
34:42
34:49
36:51

+9

+30

+35

+1

+1

+24

+64

+37

+23

+22

+8

+97

+22

+22

+37

+70

+70

+15

+29

+10

+45

+62

+112

+52

+57

+12

+7

+122

1er
+739

+769
+804
+805
+805
+806
+830
+894
+894
+911
+961
+981
+1068
+1105
+1128
+1150
+1158
+1255
+1277
+1299
+1336
+1406
+1476
+1491
+1588
+1617
+1627
+1672
+1734
+1846
+1898
+1955
+1967
+1974

+2096
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Tour Auto 2023

REGULARITE

Classement Général FINAL - FINAL Overall Classification

TOUR
—z023

AUTO

Pos # Equipage Nat

71 107 MONNAY Pierre / MONNAY Julien [+ I + |
72 115 CERVASEL Christophe / GANTER - CERVASEL Sylvie isng
73 101 GUERRA Joao / GUERRA Bruna =
74 90 BERTHELOT Didier / GUYONNET DUPERAT Henri agng
75 113 GAUDY Géraldine / SENTIS Mathieu agng
76 100 DANTAS LEITE Joao Marcello / BENCHIMOL BARBOSA Antonio Carlos E3 B3
77 83 HASLE Patrick / HAQUIN Gilles agng
78 26 BOUDIN Frangois / MARIE Jean-Pascal ngns
79 33 NEGRE Pascal / SERPAGLI Jean-Claude igng
80 5 KOVALIVKER Eduardo / GALLO Gustavo —
81 67 REIMMANN Juerg / BRENNWALD Roland [+ I + |
82 132 MATHIEU Régis / MATHIEU Héléne fnng
83 25 MCMOSS /COLOMBEAU Dominique (RN
84 85 DELFOSSE Vincent / DELFOSSE Lorraine asng
85 114 DE PONNAT Evrard / DE PONNAT Perrine asng
86 102 PETER Geoffroy / PETER Renata i
87 62 FEAUVEAUX Eric / FEAUVEAUX Jean-Francois isng
88 58 HECQUET Frangois / DURU Yannick isng
89 2 GRAHAM Stephen Paul / GRAHAM Anthony Thomas =i ==
90 95 CHAMPEROUX Philippe / ADAM Sébastien agng
91 80 POELAERT Patricia / POELAERT Julie agng
92 22 DE CHESSE Thomas / KURTOVA Margarita B0 e
93 91 VILLECHALANE Didier / DEMAY Jean-Frangois agng
94 92 SCHMITZ-KOEP Norbert / GENANNT Daniel -
95 93 PICHON Jean-Claude / CABAL Thomas igng
96 105 HIESSE Pascal /HIESSE Christine agng
97 121 DE BEAUREGARD Hugues / ARMANDET Jean-Pierre isng
98 103 LECLERC Thomas /LECLERC-FOUCRAS Sophie isng
99 81 POELAERT Olivier / GIACONIA Philippe agng
100 108 AVEZOU Jean-Marc / LANVIN Hubert isng
101 143 GUTZWILLER Stéphane / RUPP Charles [+ N
102 1 ALLAIN Frangois / CHAPATTE Dominique ngns
108 119 TORRES Jean Christophe / DAVION Laurent igng

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Toutes périodes confondues

Voiture Période MOY ETAPE1 ETAPE2
Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC | 01:14.00 03:37.00
Alfa Romeo 1600 GT Junior G H 06:32.00 03:02.00
Porsche 912 | 02:57.00 06:35.00
Dino 246 GT H | 02:48.00 04:11.00
BMW 2002 Turbo H | 00:41.00 50:32.00
Jaguar XK120 OTS VHC | 03:23.00 32:52.00
Austin-Healey 100 BN2 VHC [ 03:03.00 10:06.00
Vauxhall VX 4/90 VHC B 02:35.00 06:37.00
Jaguar XK150 Roadster VHC B 01:20.00 53:17.00
Ferrari 275 GTB VHC B 02:12.00 04:28.00
Ferrari 275 GTB VHC | 04:05.00 07:20.00
Porsche 356 (A) 1600 Speedster VHC H 05:25.00 11:15.00
Lancia Flavia Coupé VHC B 02:02.00 02:58.00
Triumph TR3 A VHC | 01:36.00 02:05.00
Jaguar XK150 S VHC | 02:44.00 53:25.00
Ferrari 250 GT Berlinetta Lusso H | 04:10.00 04:33.00
Fiat-Abarth 1000 TC VHC M 02:52.00 03:20.00
Volkswagen 1303 S H M 04:10.00 56:40.00
Nash-Healey Roadster VHC B 01:05.00 51:20.00
Jaguar C-Type © VHC | 01:40.00 01:40:03.00
Mercedes-Benz 190 SL VHC | 02:36.00 05:07.00
Fiat 600 G B 07:00.00 53:53.00
BMW 2002 Turbo H | 01:35.00 01:40:31.00
Ferrari 250 GT Boano VHC | 00:57.00 02:30:00.00
Porsche 906 G | 02:54.00 52:18.00
Jaguar XK140 VHC ! 01:19.00 04:34.00
Lotus Elan VHC H 02:52.00 04:10.00
Jaguar XK140 Roadster VHC | 30:19.00 03:23.00
Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC [ 01:40:00.00 04:45.00
Jaguar XK120 VHC H 03:40:00.00 03:34.00
Alpine A110 1600 S G H 50:18.00 02:35:00.00
Renault 4CV Motto VHC B

Jaguar XK140 Roadster VHC H

VICOMTE A.
BEAUNE  CLEeRmonT @ CANNES RMC

22/04/2023, 21:21:35

COTE d'AZUR

0

=

ETAPE3
20:54.00
13:24.00
08:56.00
28:16.00
00:14.00
10:18.00
13:11.00
01:51.00
07:38.00
01:29.00
50:03.00
32:31.00

:35:49.00

53:45.00
07:13.00

01:40:00.00

0

=

01:50.00
56:12.00
00:43.00
50:23.00
15:38.00
01:55.00
50:07.00
08:27.00
50:02.00
30:08.00
06:14.00
30:18.00
11:46.00

:03:52.00

18:05.00

01

01

01

ETAPE4
01:11.00
05:56.00
10:49.00
03:28.00
04:38.00
06:28.00
22:39.00
02:16.00
02:48.00
13:38.00
06:49.00
16:47.00
04:40.00
50:42.00
04:31.00
02:59.00

:55:21.00

06:26.00
01:05.00
03:26.00

114:24.00

00:59.00
09:09.00
01:54.00
08:32.00
09:51.00
51:16.00
05:21.00

:07:34.00

19:16.00
53:26.00

50:05.00 01:40:14.00 01:40:00.00 02:30:00.00
50:52.00 02:30:00.00 01:40:00.00 02:30:00.00

EDMOND
2 DE ROTHSCHILD

ETAPE5 Pénalités

11:17.00
11:54.00
12:20.00
09:53.00
00:22.00
06:05.00
11:55.00
55:17.00
05:28.00
55:19.00
17:45.00
26:26.00
04:12.00
07:12.00
53:57.00
11:57.00
05:48.00
09:31.00
01:40:38.00
01:06.00
01:03:26.00
01:41:27.00
05:30.00
10:28.00
58:20.00
02:10:25.00
02:30:00.00
02:30:00.00
01:00:53.00
18:43.00
02:30:00.00
02:30:00.00
02:30:00.00

08:00

11:00
01:20
04:00
31:55
01:30
01:20

00:40
00:10
05:00

01:00:00
05:30
00:20
03:00
08:20

00:50

34:30

01:00
13:10
02:00:00
05:00

Total Préc

38:13

40:48

41:37

48:36

56:27

59:06
01:00:54
01:08:36
01:10:31
01:17:06
01:26:02
01:32:24
01:49:41
01:55:20
02:01:50
02:03:39
02:09:11
02:12:59
02:34:51
02:36:38
02:41:11
02:45:14
02:46:52
02:51:46
02:52:06
02:56:17
03:34:32
03:39:21
04:04:58
05:25:25
07:06:49
09:10:19
10:00:52

+82

+155

+49

+419

+471

+159

+108

+462

+115

+395

+536

+382

+1037

+339

+390

+109

+332

+228

+1312

+107

+273

+243

+98

+294

+20

+251

+2295

+289

+1537

+4827

+6084

+7410

+3033

1er
+2178

+2333
+2382
+2801
+3272
+3431
+3539
+4001
+4116
+4511
+5047
+5429
+6466
+6805
+7195
+7304
+7636
+7864
+9176
+9283
+9556
+9799
+9897
+10191
+10211
+10462
+12757
+13046
+14583
+19410
+25494
+32904

+35937
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